(without
non-rotating
mechanism)MGZ Series MGZR Series
Non-rotating Double
Power Cylinder
Double Power
Cylinder
607

ø20, ø25, ø32, ø40, ø50, ø63, ø80
MGZ Series
How to Order
MGZ
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Refer to “Standard Stroke” on page 615.
Nil
L
F
G
Basic type
Transaxial foot type
Rod flange type
Head flange type
Mounting type
Thread type
M9BW100Z
Coil scraper
Nil Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
∗ For the applicable auto switch model, refer to the
table below.
40
None
Yes
Nil
Z
20 mm
25 mm
32 mm
40 mm
50 mm
63 mm
80 mm
Bore size
20
25
32
40
50
63
80
M5 x 0.8
Rc
NPT
G
ø20
ø25
ø32
ø40
ø50
ø63
ø80
Nil
TN
TF
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ·················· Nil (Example) M9NW
 1 m ·················· M (Example) M9NWM
 3 m ·················· L (Example) M9NWL
 5 m ·················· Z (Example) M9NWZ
∗ Solid state auto switches marked “” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗ Refer to page 631 for applicable auto switches other than listed above.
∗ Refer to pages 1192 and 1193 for details of auto switches with a pre-wired connector.
∗ Auto switches are shipped together (not assembled).
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1119 to 1245 for detailed specifications of auto switches.
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs.
Number of auto switches

Symbol
-X1248Rod End Four Female Threaded Holes2
MGZ -X1247Refer to How to Order -X1248Refer to How to Order
∗ The rod end shape and dimensions are identical to those of MGZR.
MGZR
∗ The rod end shape and dimensions are identical to those of MGZ.
The tube rod cover of MGZR is the same as that mounted on MGZ. The tube rod cover of MGZ is the same as that mounted on MGZR.
Tube rod cover of MGZR
One female threaded hole
Tube rod cover of MGZ
Four female threaded holes
MGZ/MGZR Series
Made to Order: Individual Specifications
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifications and lead times.
632
L2L1
MGZ/MGZR Series
Specific Product Precautions 1
Be sure to read this before handling the products.
Refer to back page 50 for Safety Instructions and pages 3 to 12 for Actuator
and Auto Switch Precautions.
Model Bolt Proper tightening torque N.m L1
MGZ/MGZR20
MGZ/MGZR25
MGZ/MGZR32
MGZ/MGZR40
MGZ/MGZR50
MGZ/MGZR63
MGZ/MGZR80
M5   x 0.8
M5   x 0.8
M6   x 1
M6   x 1
M8   x 1.25
M8   x 1.25
M12 x 1.75
  2.5 to 3.1
  2.5 to 3.1
  4.1 to 6.4
  4.1 to 6.4
  8.8 to 13.8
  8.8 to 13.8
30.4 to 47.5
10
10
12
12
15
15
23
L2
11
11
16
16
16
16
20
Model Applicable floating joint
MGZR20
MGZR25
MGZR32
MGZR40
MGZR50
MGZR63
MGZR80
JB40-8-125
JB63-10-150
JB80-16-200
JB100-20-250
JB140-22-250
1. Do not apply more than the allowable rotating
torque to the piston rod (for MGZ series: with non-